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Mission Statement

To foster the inclusion of local small, minority, women-owned business enterprises (S/M/WBE) in the County’s 
procurement process which influences the economic development of the County.
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Outreach and Training Events

#PBCGOV | pbc.gov
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New and Recertified Vendors 

#PBCGOV | pbc.gov
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Overall Certification

#PBCGOV | pbc.gov
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Note: SBE - minorities may be included in this count based on percentage of ownership.



Overall Certification 

#PBCGOV | pbc.gov
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NOTE:
1. Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups.

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $807,173.13 1.38% $367,497.91 0.87%
WBE Payments $38,479.66 0.07% $80,625.36 0.19%

MBE Asian Payments $43,368.00 0.07% $21,684.00 0.05%
MBE Black Payments $1,740,276.32 2.98% $850,527.40 2.01%

MBE Hispanic Payments $16,341.96 0.03% $163,393.65 0.39%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
S/M/WBE Payments $2,645,639.07 4.53% $1,483,728.32 3.51%
Non‐SBE Payments $55,831,033.77 95.48% $40,831,413.20 96.49%

Total Payments $58,476,672.84 100.01% $42,315,141.52 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Exempt Contracts 



Title Header
Overall SMWBE Participation       
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NOTE:
1. Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups.

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $4,100,793.56 11.08% $3,957,759.14 13.42%

WBE Payments $676,416.49 1.83% $631,379.18 2.14%
MBE Asian Payments $501,836.96 1.36% $178,662.99 0.61%
MBE Black Payments $299,842.32 0.81% $263,985.08 0.90%

MBE Hispanic Payments $1,292,909.49 3.49% $708,372.15 2.40%
MBE Native American $50,012.00 0.14% $58,473.00 0.20%

S/M/WBE Payments $6,921,810.82 18.71% $5,798,631.54 19.67%
Non‐SBE Payments $30,094,613.80 81.30% $23,686,611.75 80.33%

Total Payments w/an API $37,016,424.62 100.01% $29,485,243.29 100.00%

Total Payments w/o an API $7,181,106.69 $2,282,236.16
Overall Total  $44,197,531.31 $31,767,479.45

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO)
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Jan - Payments Jan - Percent Feb - Payments Feb - Percent

Construction 

SBE 2,900,559.26$    13.98% 2,751,641.91$    14.41%
WBE 316,519.34$       1.53% 326,881.12$       1.71%

MBE Asian -$                     0.00% -$                     0.00%
MBE Black 32,167.72$         0.16% 82,687.34$         0.43%

MBE Hispanic 538,405.28$       2.59% 294,633.33$       1.54%
MBE Native -$                     0.00% -$                     

Total S/M/WBE 3,787,651.60$    18.26% 3,455,843.70$    18.09%
Non-S/M/WBE 16,964,946.63$  81.75% 15,643,827.76$  81.91%
Total Payments 20,752,598.23$  100% 19,099,671.46$  100%

Professional Services CCNA 
(Consultant's Competitive Negotiation Act)

SBE 456,244.01$       13.28% 184,372.16$       9.30%
WBE 114,361.22$       3.33% 128,419.79$       6.47%

MBE Asian 212,942.26$       6.20% 49,392.71$         2.49%
MBE Black 237,342.89$       6.91% 153,801.07$       7.75%

MBE Hispanic 100,271.94$       2.92% 203,186.24$       10.24%
MBE Native -$                     0.00% -$                     0.00%

Total S/M/WBE 1,121,162.32$    32.64% 719,171.97$       36.25%
Non-S/M/WBE 2,313,259.22$    67.36% 1,264,171.51$    63.74%
Total Payments 3,434,421.54$    100% 1,983,343.48$    100%

Professional Services Non-CCNA 

SBE 8,125.00$           0.19% 11,275.00$         0.46%
WBE 22,063.00$         0.53% 10,705.00$         0.43%

MBE Asian 77,759.80$         1.85% 34,697.60$         1.41%
MBE Black 3,916.65$           0.09% 2,916.67$           0.12%

MBE Hispanic 115,815.05$       2.76% 95,725.37$         3.89%
MBE Native 29,480.00$         0.70% 47,333.00$         1.92%

Total S/M/WBE 257,159.50$       6.12% 202,652.64$       8.23%
Non-S/M/WBE 3,940,512.21$    93.87% 2,260,133.27$    91.77%
Total Payments 4,197,671.71$    100% 2,462,785.91$    100%

Goods/Services 

SBE 735,865.29$       8.53% 1,010,470.07$    17.01%
WBE 223,472.93$       2.59% 165,373.27$       2.78%

MBE Asian 211,134.90$       2.45% 94,572.68$         1.59%
MBE Black 26,415.06$         0.31% 24,580.00$         0.41%

MBE Hispanic 538,417.22$       6.24% 114,827.21$       1.93%
MBE Native 20,532.00$         0.24% 11,140.00$         0.19%

Total S/M/WBE 1,755,837.40$    20.36% 1,420,963.23$    23.91%
Non-S/M/WBE 6,875,895.74$    79.66% 4,518,479.21$    76.08%
Total Payments 8,631,733.14$    100% 5,939,442.44$    100%

Overall Totals for All Industries Combined
SBE 4,100,793.56$    11.08% 3,957,759.14$    13.42%
WBE 676,416.49$       1.83% 631,379.18$       2.14%

MBE Asian 501,836.96$       1.36% 178,662.99$       0.61%
MBE Black 299,842.32$       0.81% 263,985.08$       0.90%

MBE Hispanic 1,292,909.49$    3.49% 708,372.15$       2.40%
MBE Native 50,012.00$         0.14% 58,473.00$         0.20%

Total S/M/WBE 6,921,810.82$    18.71% 5,798,631.54$    19.67%
Non-S/M/WBE 30,094,613.80$  81.30% 23,686,611.75$  80.30%
Total Payments 37,016,424.62$  29,485,243.29$  

FY25 January and February Participation Report by Industry 
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Overall SMWBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts 
District 1 – Mayor Marino
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $473,339.70 67.76% $828,578.65 84.11%

WBE Payments $7,141.78 1.02% $111,371.56 11.30%
MBE Asian Payments $215,166.95 30.80% $35,772.60 3.63%
MBE Black Payments $2,916.67 0.42% $2,916.67 0.30%

MBE Hispanic Payments $0.00 0.00% $6,521.38 0.66%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $698,565.10 100.00% $985,160.86 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 1
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Overall SMWBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts 
District 2 – Commissioner Weiss
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $530,146.92 32.97% $710,347.03 55.11%
WBE Payments $24,306.00 1.51% $4,002.85 0.31%

MBE Asian Payments $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
MBE Black Payments $123,795.33 7.70% $107,016.88 8.30%

MBE Hispanic Payments $879,519.54 54.70% $409,062.17 31.74%
MBE Native American $50,012.00 3.11% $58,473.00 4.54%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $1,607,779.79 99.99% $1,288,901.93 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 2
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Overall SMWBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts  
District 3 – Commissioner Flores
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $36,082.81 9.70% $27,853.00 9.75%
WBE Payments $48,906.80 13.15% $64,835.00 22.70%

MBE Asian Payments $21,024.99 5.65% $26,468.46 9.27%
MBE Black Payments $14,675.00 3.95% $40,547.37 14.19%

MBE Hispanic Payments $251,251.05 67.56% $125,959.93 44.09%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $371,940.65 100.01% $285,663.76 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 3
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Overall SMWBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts 
District 4 – Commissioner Woodward
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $87,058.79 61.03% $35,377.88 34.16%
WBE Payments $21,400.00 15.00% $8,750.00 8.45%

MBE Asian Payments $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
MBE Black Payments $34,199.70 23.97% $59,429.04 57.39%

MBE Hispanic Payments $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $142,658.49 100.00% $103,556.92 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 4
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Overall SMWBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts 
District 5 – Commissioner Sachs
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $346,398.62 99.37% $118,967.35 100.00%
WBE Payments $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

MBE Asian Payments $2,194.57 0.63% $0.00 0.00%
MBE Black Payments $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

MBE Hispanic Payments $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $348,593.19 100.00% $118,967.35 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 5
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Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $708,361.86 72.52% $457,075.26 57.33%

WBE Payments $132,593.37 13.58% $171,984.82 21.57%
MBE Asian Payments $18,148.39 1.86% $98,736.49 12.38%
MBE Black Payments $15,965.54 1.63% $16,186.40 2.03%

MBE Hispanic Payments $101,666.45 10.41% $53,335.20 6.69%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $976,735.61 100.00% $797,318.17 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 6

NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups
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Overall SMWBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts 
District 7 – Commissioner Powell
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $1,919,404.86 69.15% $1,779,559.97 80.19%
WBE Payments $442,068.54 15.93% $270,434.95 12.19%

MBE Asian Payments $245,302.06 8.84% $17,685.44 0.80%
MBE Black Payments $108,290.08 3.90% $37,888.72 1.71%

MBE Hispanic Payments $60,472.45 2.18% $113,493.47 5.11%
MBE Native American $0.00 0.00% $0.00 0.00%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $2,775,537.99 100.00% $2,219,062.55 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) District 7
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NOTE:
1.Data reflect payments made as of March 12, 2025.
2. Data are subject to change due to updates made post report.
3. Due to rounding, percentage may not equal 100.
4. Minority women participation are included in their respective minority groups

Payment Classification January % February %
SBE Payments $4,100,793.56 59.24% $3,957,759.14 68.25%

WBE Payments $676,416.49 9.77% $631,379.18 10.89%
MBE Asian Payments $501,836.96 7.25% $178,662.99 3.08%
MBE Black Payments $299,842.32 4.33% $263,985.08 4.55%

MBE Hispanic Payments $1,292,909.49 18.68% $708,372.15 12.22%
MBE Native American $50,012.00 0.72% $58,473.00 1.01%

Total S/M/WBE Payments $6,921,810.82 99.99% $5,798,631.54 100.00%

Overall S/M/WBE Participation Non-Exempt Contracts (EBO) Overall District Total



Equal Business Opportunity 
Advisory Committee 
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 Dr. Deeawn Roundtree - Seat 9
 Javin Walker - Seat 10
 Bob Schafer – Seat 11
 Jaqueline Ramirez – Seat 12
 Seabron Smith – Seat 13
 Thais Sullivan - Seat 14
 Lorna Anderson – Seat 15

 Juan Pagan, Chair - Seat 7
 Christine Roberts Kelly, Vice Chair – Seat 1
 Kati L. Cassiani – Seat 2
 Angela Barnard - Seat 3
 Ilan Kottler – Seat 4
 Melanie Roger – Seat 5
 Robert Lesko - Seat 6
 Clementine Fleuranvil – Seat 8
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